504570983 09/28/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4617693

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AXMANN INVESTMENT GMBH	09/23/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AXMANN FOERDERSYSTEME GMBH	
Street Address:	BAUMEISTERALLEE 24-26	
City:	ZWENKAU	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-04442	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9440796
Application Number:	15390808
Application Number:	15618278

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)365-9805

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 516-365-9802

Email: fdorchak@collardroe.com
Correspondent Name: COLLARD & ROE, P.C.

Address Line 1:1077 NORTHERN BOULEVARDAddress Line 4:ROSLYN, NEW YORK 11576

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AXMANN - 8, 9, AND 10
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FREDERICK J. DORCHAK
SIGNATURE:	/Frederick J. Dorchak/
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504570983 REEL: 043729 FRAME: 0220

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Axmann Investment GmbH, of Untere Au 4, D-74889 Sinsheim, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest of the following U.S. Patent and Patent Applications, having the full and undivided interest therein:

US Patent No. US 9,440,796, issued September 13, 2016;
US Patent Application Ser. No. 15/390,808, filed December 27, 2016;
and

US Patent Application Ser. No. 15/618,278, filed June 9, 2017;

WHEREAS, Axmann Foerdersysteme GmbH, having an address of Baumeisterallee 24-26, D-04442 Zwenkau, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of said above-identified patent, and the invention covered thereby, and said above-identified patent applications, including divisions and continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patents of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said inventions, presently owned by ASSIGNOR;

W

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, does sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest of their full and undivided rights in and to said above-identified patent, and the inventions covered thereby, including the right to sue for past infringements, and in and to said above-identified patent applications, including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent of the United States, extensions and reissues thereof, which may issue on any such applications or for said inventions, said inventions and patent applications and patents to be held and enjoyed to the extent of the interest hereby assigned, by ASSIGNEE, for their own use and enjoyment and that of their legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms of said patent and patent applications and any patents issuing

PATENT REEL: 043729 FRAME: 0221 thereon, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR, had this assignment and sale not been made.

Axmann Investment GmbH

Name:

Title:

Manusius Pirector Sopl. 23 rd 2017

Date:

R:\Patents\A\AXMANN - 9\New Assignment 2017.rtf

PATENT REEL: 043729 FRAME: 0222

RECORDED: 09/28/2017